exposure to bad debts is not significant. There are no significant concentrations of credit risk.

 24

AUSTRALIAN ENHANCED INCOME FUND
ARSN 115 632 990

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

2. FINANCIAL RISK AND MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONTINUE D)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of the Fund’s investment portfolio will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market prices.

The Fund has exposure to changes in security prices. The Fund’s securities are generally listed on
the ASX and are exposed to changes in prices due to changes in interest rates and other market risk
factors.

Prices are affected by changes in both the general level of interest rates and the extra margin
applying to each security. The extra margin is influenced by market, company and security specific
issues.

The risk is managed by the responsible entity ensuring that all activities are transacted in accordance
with mandates, overall investment strategy and within approved limits. The following sensitivity
analysis is based on the price risk exposures in existence at year end.

 Net Profit
Higher / (Lower)

Net Assets
Higher / (Lower)

 Year Ended
30 June

Year Ended
30 June

 2016 2015 2016 2015
 $ $ $ $
Change in price +5%  890,108 876,482 890,108 876,482
Change in price -5% (890,108) (876,482) (890,108) (876,482)

 25

AUSTRALIAN ENHANCED INCOME FUND
ARSN 115 632 990

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

2. FINANCIAL RISK AND MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONTINUE D)

Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund will experience difficulty in either realising assets or otherwise
raising sufficient funds to satisfy commitments associated with financial liabilities.

The Fund manages liquidity risk by monitoring cash flow and maturity profiles of financial assets and
liabilities.

Maturities of financial liabilities

The tables below analyse the Fund’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the